Single Output
A-Series, UWR Models
 High-Reliability, 2" x 2"
14-20 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
DATEL's new A-Series switching DC/DC converters are designed to meet the
demanding long-term-reliability and low-cost requirements of modern telecom,
datacom, computer/networking and industrial-electronics applications. These highly-

0.040 ±0.002 DIA.
(1.016 ±0.051)
2.00
(50.80)
0.20 MIN
(5.08)
0.45
(11.43)
1.200
(30.48)
3 EQ. SP. @
0.400 (10.16)
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
➂ 10% to 100% load.
UWR-3.3/4250-D5A 3.3 4250 50 100 ±1.0% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3720 76% 77% C4, P6
UWR-3.3/4850-D12A 3.3 4850 50 75 ±0.5% ±1.0% 24 9-36 35/852 77% 79% C4, P6
UWR-3.3/4850-D48A 3.3 4850 50 100 ±1.0% ±1.0% 48 18-75 15/419 79% 80% C4, P6
UWR-5/3000-D5A 5 3000 50 100 ±1.0% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3800 78% 79% C4, P6
UWR-5/4000-D12A 5 4000 50 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 15/1020 81% 82% C4, P6
UWR-5/4000-D48A 5 4000 50 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/496 82% 84% C4, P6
UWR-5/4000-D48E ➄ 5 4000 50 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 36-75 15/484 84% 86% C4, P6
UWR-5.2/3000-D5A 5.2 3000 50 100 ±1.0% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3900 79% 80% C4, P6
UWR-12/1250-D5A 12 1250 75 120 ±1.0% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3660 80% 82% C4, P6
UWR-12/1650-D12A 12 1650 50 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 15/1000 79.5% 82.5% C4, P6
UWR-12/1650-D48A 12 1650 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 15/491 84% 85% C4, P6
UWR-15/1000-D5A 15 1000 75 150 ±1.0% ±1.0% 5 4.7-7.5 80/3660 80% 82% C4, P6
UWR-15/1300-D12A 15 1300 50 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 24 9-36 20/967 84% 85% C4, P6
UWR-15/1300-D48A 15 1300 75 100 ±0.3% ±0.5% 48 18-75 10/484 84% 86% C4, P6
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
IOUT
(mA)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁